· TIA #M-138-1288-5 2566 CONTRACT OF SALE of the real property described in the attached Exhibit "A", (herein £ 4. called "real property") subject to the exceptions to title set forth in said Exhibit "A", made, as of the last date set opposit the signatures of parties hereto, between FRANK A. SUCCO, as to an undivided one-half interest and SALLIE M. MERKEL, as to an undivided one-half interest, (herein called "Seller"), and LOULS M. JESSING and PAULA M. JESSING, husband and wife, (herein called "Buyer"), whose address is 4420 Bartlett Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601. 1. Seller agrees to sell to Buyer, and Buyer agrees to buy from Seller, the real property

for the price and on the terms, covenants, conditions and provisions herein contained. 2. Buyer agrees to pay Seller the sum of \$13,500.00 for the real property as follows: \$2,500.00 down (which Seller has received) and \$11,000.00, plus interest on declining principal Ebalances at the rate of 11% per annum, in monthly installments of not less than \$150.00 each, tibalances at the rate of 11% per annum, in monthly installments of not less than \$150.00 each, including interest. The first of such installments shall be paid on the 24th day of August, '1981, and subsequent such installments shall be paid on the 24th day of each month thereafter, until July 24, 1985, at which time the then remaining balance of principal and interest shall obe paid in full by refinancing. Interest shall commence on July 24, 1981. All such interest shall commence on July 24, 1981. All such installments received shall be applied first to interest accrued to the date of receipt and then applied to reduce principal. Buyer may prepay all, or any part of, the principal or

3. All installments shall be paid, without demand, to KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & -interest at any time. LOAN ASSOCIATION, 540 Main Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601, (herein called "Escrow

4. Buyer does not assume the lien in favor of KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN Holder"). ASSOCIATION, (herein referred to as "First Federal Lien"). Seller therefore, covenants ABOUTATION, UNERGIN REFERENCE TO AS FIRST FEDERAL LIEN /. SETTER LIEFETORE, COVENANCS and agrees with Buyer, to hold Buyer harmless from, and indemnify Buyer against, any and all liability, loss, or damage Buyer might otherwise suffer by reason of said First Federal Lien. This covenant shall include (without limiting the generality of the foregoing) the following: To pay the debt secured by the First Federal Lien according to its terms, including payment in full of such debt contemporanciously with payment in full of the sums due Seller from Buyer under this Contract; not to increase the amount of the debt; to pay and/or discharge all claims, costs, attorneys fees (both at trial and on appeal) or judgments arising out of or related to, the First Federal Lien; and to defend Buyer from any claims brought, or suits or actions filed, against Buyer by reason of the First Federal Lien. In addition to all remedies provided by law, or in equity, Buyer is hereby given the right of offset against the purchase price (principal and interest) all sums due Buyer under this covenant, together with interest at the rate of 12% per annum from date Buyer makes any expenditure to which

5. Buyer warrants and covenaits that the real property is being purchased primarily this covenant applies. for personal, household or agricultural purposes.

6. Possession of the real property shall be delivered on the date hereof. The terms, covenants, conditions, and provisions set forth on the reverse hereof, and any exhibit attached hereto, is incorporated into this Contract as though fully set forth at the place in this Contract at which reference to them is made.

THIS DOCUMENT CONSTITUTES A BINDING CONTRACT. THE PARTIES HAVE READ BOTH SIDES AND

ALL EXHIBITS.

Date July 24, 1981 July 24, 1981 July 24, 1981 July 24, 1981 (See acknowledgments on reverse side) Return To: TIA-So.6th

Send Topes To: Mr.+Mrs houis M. Jessing 4/420 Bartlett St., Sp.#11 J City 97601

Signature Salling marked By	n fo
Frank Auco Seller	0
Sours Marsing Bours Messing	
Darlo M. Jennin Buyer	Ţ

 $\tau \cdot t \to \tau \cdot t$

Vol. 78/ Page 13482_

13483

GENERAL TERMS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS

1. Seller hereby warrants to Buyer that Seller has good and merchantable title to the real property described in this Contract have subject to the exceptions to title set forth in this Contract. Soller agrees that when the sums due Seller secured by this Contract have been fully paid. Seller shall, upon Buyer's request, deliver a good and sufficient warranty deed conveying said real property in-fee sinple note may and Buyer's heirs and assigns, free and clear of encumbrances as of the date of the Contract, except those exceptions to title net only paid. Seller shall, upon Buyer's request, deliver a good and sufficient warranty deed, and, within a reasonable time thereafter, net fouth in this Contract, and those exceptions to title permitted or created by Buyer. To the extent that this Sector Holder with instructions ret fouth in this Contract, and those exceptions to title permitted or created by Buyer. To the extent that this Sector Holder with instructions ret fouth in this Contract, and those exceptions to title permitted or created by Buyer. To the extent that this Sector Holder with instructions ret fouth lolder, Seller vill, upon execution of this Contract, in escrow with the designated Escrow Holder) to said place said warranty deed, together with an executed original of this Contract. In escrow instructions provided by said Escrow Holder) to said (subject to the usual printed conditions and provisions of the sums due Seller provided for in this Contract, to deliver said warranty deed to Buyer. (subject to holder that, when and if Buyer shall have paid the sums due Seller provided for in this Contract, to deliver said warranty deed to Buyer.

Matter that, when and it buyer shall have paid the buns use belier provides for in this contract, to deliver saw warrang use to soyer is buyer shall remain in possession of the real property so long as Buyer is not in default hereunder. Buyer shall and hereby agrees to keep the real property and improvements in good condition and repair at all times, reasonable wear and tear excepted; to commit no waster of the real property and improvements in good condition and repair at all times, reasonable wear and tear excepted; to commit no waster of the real property and improvements in good condition and repair at all times, reasonable wear and tear excepted; to commit no waster otherwise damage or injure the real property in matching the real property in accordance with the laws and offinances and before the same constituted authority applying to the real property and to make no unlargul use thereof; to pay regularly and seasonably, and before the same same constituted authority applying to the real property and to make no unlargul use thereof; to pay regularly and seasonably, and before the same same constituted authority applying to the real property and to put to be prease in the file upon or placed against the real property without the written consent of Seller; and it is further understood and agreed, for the purposes of this provision, that if further understood and agreed, as a substoom so paid of which said sums so paid by Seller is breach of Buyer, and without being obliged to do so, may pay, or discharge all or any part thereof, all of which said sums so paid by Seller shall bucene refrance of this Contract by Buyer.

of the performance of this Contract by Buyer. J. Buyer agrees to keep the building and improvements now on, or hereafter placed upon, the real property insured against loss by fire or other casualty in an amount not less than maximum insurable value as determined by the insurance cartier and shall obtain, at Buyer's expense, an endorsement intercon providing for loss payable to Seller, Buyer, and any third party shown in this Contract as having an encumbrance upon an endorsement intercon providing for loss payable to Seller, Buyer, and any third party shown in this Contract as having an encumbrance upon the real property as an exception to the title as their respective interests may appear. A certificate of such insurance shall be delivered to Seller and such third party. If a loss should occur for which insurance proceeds shall become payable. Buyer may (subject to the rights of shald third party encumbrance holder) elect to either rebuild or repair the portion of the building so destroyed, or apply the proceeds toward required by Seller (subject to the rights of said third party encumbrance holder) to guarantee the application of the insurance proceeds to the cost of such rebuilding or repair.

4. Seller may appear in or defend any action or proceeding at law; in equity or in bankruptcy, affecting, in any way, the security hereof and, in such event, Seller shall be allowed and paid, and Buyer hereby agrees to pay, all costs, charges and expenses, including cost of evidence of title or validity and priority of the recurity and actorney fees in a reasonable sum, incurred in any such action or proceed in which Seller may appear, which shall bear interest at twelve per cent (122) from date of demand therefor. Failure of Buyer to pay Selle for such costs, charges and expenses within thirty (30) days from the date of demand therefor shall constitute a breach of this Contract.

I. Failure of Buyer to make payments is herein provided for more than thirty (30) days after the payment becomes due. The acceptance of any sum secured by this Contract after its due date shall not constitute a valuer of Seller's right either to require prompt payment when due or to seek any remedy provided for versin. b. Failure of Buyer to perform any covenants or conditions of this Contract (other than failure to make payments as provided in the preceding sentence) after thirty (30) days written notice of such failure and demand for performance.

6. If Buyer shall be in default as above provided, Seller shall have the following cumulative rights which Seller may, at Seller's election, election, election sequentially or contemporaneously:

To foreclose this Contract by strict foreclosure in equity; Dout to declare the full unpaid balance secured by this Contract immediately due and payable;

C. To specifically enforce the terms of this Contract by suit in equity. 7. In the event any suit or action is commenced because of any default of Buyer, the following provisions shall apply:

arising out of the real property and to take possession, management and control of the same during pendency of suit suit or action or until payment of the real property and to take possession, management and control of the same during pendency of suit suit or action or until payment of the obligations hereby secured and apply said rents and profits to the payment of the amount due hereunder, first deducting all proper charges and expenses attending the execution of said receivership. b. Buyer shall pay to Seller, in midition to all statutory costs and disburgements, any amount Seller Day incur or pay for any title report, title search, insurance of title or other evidence of title subsequent to the date of this Contract on the real property above described and this Contract shall be security for the payment thereof.

c. The prevailing party, at trial or on appeal, shall be entitled to such reasonable attorney fees as shall be fixed by the Court having jurisdiction of the case, in addition to statutory costs and disbursements. 8. This Contract creates a lieu upon the real, property in favor of Seller as security for the performance of all covenants of Buyer and reacilies of Seller contained herein and Buyer agrees with Seller that said lien is superior to any and all rights of Buyer hereunder or by reacion of any homestead, stay, or exemption live now in force or which may hereafter become law.

10. Where notice in writing is required by either party to the other, such notice shall be deemed given when the same is deposited in the limited States Postal Service as certified mail, postage preprid, and addressed to the address of such party set forth in the Contract. 11., No valver by Seller of any breach of any covenant of this Contract shall be construed as a continuing valver of any subsequent breach of such covenant, nor as a walver of any breach of any other covenant, nor as a valver of the covenant itself.

12. All terms, covenants, conditions, und provisions contained in this Contract are severable and, in the event any of them shall be held to be invalid by any competent Court, this Contract shall be interpreted as though the same were not contained in this Contract. All words used in the plural number shall

All words used herein in the singular number shall extend to and include the plural. All words to and include the singular. All words used in any gender shall extend to and include all genders. 14. The term real property, when used in this Contract, includes, all and singular, the tenerents, hereditaments, rights, easements, privileges, and appurtenances thereunto belouging, or in anywise appertaining, and improvements thereon, together with the reversions, re-mainder, rents, issues, and profits thereof. ext.

15. This Contract shall bind and inure to the benefit of, is the circumstances may require, the parties hereto and their respective Successors, heirs, personal representatives, or essigns.

16. The debts and obligations under this Contract of Seller and Buyer are both joint and several.

STATE OF Oregon

*

County of Klanath

July 24

, 19_81

1111

Before me appeared the Seller who acknowledged the foregoing Contract to be Seller's voluntary act and deed. ANT PUBLIC FOR OT COON Commission Expires: March 22, 1985 , 19_81

July 24

(SEAL) . County of Klamath

) 55:

h

нγ

Before me appeared the Buyer who acknowledged the foregoing Contract to be Buyer's voluntary act and deed. STATE OF

... CIACOMINI, JONES & ASSOC.. Attorneys at Law, a Professional Corporation

XL NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OFEBOIT Commission Expires: Narch 22, 1985 Му

(SEAL) SOR

The following described real property situate in Klamath County:

알 활동 옷을 위도는 것을 것이 것을 못 했다.	[2018] (변출한 : 1956-1971)				
Lot 93, PLEASANT HOME	TRACTS, in t	he County of K	lamath c.	•	
			ramath, Sta	te of Oreg	оn
SUBJECT TO:					
JODJECI IU:					
				•	
l. 1981-82 taxes, a yet payable.	lien in an ama	ount to be det	ermined, bu	t not	
2. Regulations, incl the City of Klamath F	uding levies,	liens and uti	lity assess	nents of	
한 물 수 없는 것 같아요. 한 것을 위해 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 수가 있다. 나는 것을 하는 것을 수가 있는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 이 같이 같	경제 공동 경험을 취직 것이 있는 것을 들었다.				
3. Restrictions, but color, religion or na Pleasant Home Tracts.	omitting rest tional origin,	rictions, if a as shown on t	any, based o the recorded	n race, l plat of	
4. Regulations, inclurights and easements points and easements points and easements are as a second	ding levies, or ditches an	assessments, w d canals of En	ater and in terprise In	rigation rigation	
5. Regulations, inclu and easements of the s	ding levies, Outh Suburban	liens, assessm Sanitary Dist	ents, right rict.	s of way	
6. Easements and right	s of way of r	ecord and appa	rent thereo	 Q _	
7. Trust deed, includin thereon and such fut secure the payment o	3 the terms an ire advances a 5 \$27,200.00 October 5, 19	nd provisions t ns may be provi 178			
Trustor	October 6, 19	78 Book: M	-78 Page:	22312	
Trustee	William Sisem	Ket and Frank	A. Succo		
Beneficiary :	Klamath First of Klamath Fa	Federal Savin 11s, Oregon, a	CO ond I.	Association	n
(Covers additional p		9		· ·	• .
FORM No. 159-ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY ATTORNEY-IT	ACT				
STATE OF OREGON,					
County of Klamath	55.				
[1] 28. 19 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	J				
On this the 24th FRANK A. SUCCO	day of July	·	19.81 personally	annesred	1
who, being duly sworn (or affirmed,	, did say that he is	the attorney in the			J
that be executed its to be		s the allorney in fact i	tor SALLIE M	MERKEL	
that he executed the toregoing instr edged said instrument to be the act a	iment by authority of d'aleed of said princi	and in behalf of said pal.	principal; andh	acknowl-	
	Elefo	re prez			
(Official Seal)			$\sum \sqrt{n}$	1	
		Sign	ature) (pton	
	M'y C	Commission Expi	res March 2	2, 1985	
STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF) I hereby certify that the u	21 A 1 / / mys	(Title of	Officer)		
I hereby certify that the w	10.81 = 10.5	was received and	filed for reco	rd on the	
Mol Mol	on Page 13482	4o'clock		ecorded in	
	un rage	- PEVELYN	BIEHN OU TY CL		
Fee \$ <u>10.50</u>		ByServethas	Adi toch depu	ty –	

13484

۰.

-1.211